
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0996

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:7/21/2020 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:8/25/2020 8/25/2020

Title: Elections Department recommending the Board:
1) Approve and authorize the Board Chair to sign Amendment 1 of Agreement 3958 with Dominion
Voting Systems to increase the agreement by $55,000 for the purchase of eight (8) additional Mobile
Ballot Printing systems in support of Vote Center implementation, effective upon contract execution;
2) Approve a budget transfer to transfer appropriations from Special Department Expense to Fixed
Assets; and
3) Increase the Fixed Asset list for the Dominion voting system by $55,000.

FUNDING:  California State AB 1824 Voting Modernization Grant Funding.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Blue Route - 08-25-20, 2. B - Amended Agreement - 08-25-20, 3. C - Original Agreement - 08-
25-20, 4. D - Budget Transfer 08-25-20 20-0996, 5. Executed  Amendment to Agreement 3958, 6.
Executed Budget Transfer

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors8/25/2020 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

